69 Main Street, Northfield, Massachusetts 01360 Phone: (413) 498-2901 Fax: (413) 498-5103

ALL CHECKS SHALL BE MADE PAYABLE TO: TOWN OF NORTHFIELD

## NO REQUESTS FOR INSPECTIONS WILL BE ACCEPTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTOR TO WHOM THE PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED.

RESIDENTIAL WORK
NEW SINGLE DWELLING (includes permanent and temporary service)
MAJOR RENOVATIONS (more than one room)
MINOR RENOVATIONS (two inspections)\$100.00
MULTI-FAMILY DWELLING EACH UNIT\$150.00
SERVICES UP TO AND INCLUDING 400 AMPS
SERVICES OVER 400 AMPS
MAJOR APPLIANCE (NEW OR REPLACEMENT) FOR EACH OF THE FOLLOWING APPLIANCES:
RANGE, BUILT-IN OVEN, COUNTER TOPS, ELECTRIC DRYERS, WATER HEATERS, DISPOSAL,
DISHWASHER, OIL BURNER, GAS BURNER, AIR CONDITIONER, GAS PUMPS,
ISLAND LIGHT, ETC
GARAGES
BRANCH CIRCUIT EXTENSIONS, LIGHTS, RECEPTACLES, OR OTHER DEVICES
MINIMUM FEE FOR RESIDENTIAL WORK
SOLAR (Residential)
COMMERCIAL WORK (Commercial, industrial, mercantile, and multi-family)
BASED ON VALUE OF WORK: \$75.00 FOR FIRST \$1000.00 OF VALUE. \$5.00/ THOUSAND THEREAFTER.
Brock of Wilde of Work. \$70.00 FOR FIRST \$1000.00 OF WILDE. \$0.007 FIRST FIRST FER.
ALL COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL WORK OVER \$1000 SHALL BE BASED ON \$5.00 PER \$1000.00,
OR A FRACTION THEREOF, FEE NOT TO EXCEED \$4000.00
SIGNS AND MARQUEES
CARNIVALS, CONCESSIONS, CIRCUSES, AND FAIRS 1-20 ACTIVITIES \$200.00
OVER 20 ACTIVITIES
MINIMUM FEE FOR ALL COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL WORK\$150.00
SOLAR COMMERCIAL
REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE: FOR INDUSTRIAL CONCERNS AND SCHOOLS EMPLOYING A LICENSED
ELECTRICIAN FOR MAINTENANCE WORK ONLY ON THEIR PREMISES, THE ANNUAL PERMIT FEE SHALL BE
SET BETWEEN \$400.00 AND \$600.00 AT THE DISCRETION OF THE WIRING INSPECTOR.
DET BETWEEN \$100.00 AND \$000.00 AT THE BIOOKETTON OF THE WINNIE MOFESTOR.
MISCELLANEOUS WORK
SWIMMING POOLS: STORABLE POOLS
PERMANENT POOLS
*SMOKE DETECTORS PER STRUCTURE
SYSTEM CONTRACTOR: ALL FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS & ALL SECURITY SYSTEMS REQUIRE TWO INSPECTIONS
(ROUGH & FINAL) @ \$40.00 TOTAL: \$80.00
(
FEES FOR RE-INSPECTION: THE FEE FOR RE-INSPECTION OF DEFECTIVE WORK, OR IF THE SITE IS
INACCESSIBLE FOR A SCHEDULED INSPECTION
ALL PERMIT FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

<sup>\*</sup>Includes individual smoke detectors, tandem-wired systems and all Class II smoke and heat detector systems.